

Entergy Nuclear Northeast Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc. 440 Hamilton Avenue White Plains, NY 10601 Tel 914 272 3200 Fax 914 272 3205

Michael R. Kansler President

March 29, 2004 JPN-04-008 NL-04-031 ENO 2.04.026 BVY 04-033

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Subject:

James A. FitzPatrick Nuclear Power Plant Docket No. 50-333 Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-003 Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit No. 2 Docket No. 50-247 Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit No. 3 Docket No. 50-286 Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station Docket No. 50-293 Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Station Docket No. 50-271 Sources and Levels of Insurance Required by 10 CFR 50.54(w)

Dear Sir:

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(w)(3), the sources and levels of primary and excess property damage insurance coverage for the James A. FitzPatrick, Indian Point 1, Indian Point 2, Indian Point 3, Pilgrim and Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Plants are provided in Attachments 1 through 4. The 10 CFR 50.54(w)(3) information for James A. FitzPatrick is provided in Attachment 1, for Indian Point 1, 2, and 3 in Attachment 2, for Pilgrim in Attachment 3 and for Vermont Yankee in Attachment 4. The insurance certificates that correspond to the policy numbers identified in Attachments 1 through 4 will be available in Entergy's Risk Management files following their effective dates, April 1, 2004.



There are no new commitments made in this letter. If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Charlene Faison at 914-272-3378.

Very truly yours, Michael R. Kansler President Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.

Attachments: As stated

cc:

3

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415

Mr. Guy S. Vissing, Sr. Project Manager Project Directorate I Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop O-8-C2 Washington, DC 20555-0001

Mr. Patrick D. Milano, Sr. Project Manager Project Directorate I Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop O-8-C2 Washington, DC 20555-0001

Mr. Michael K. Webb, Project Manager Project Directorate IV Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop 0-7-D1 Washington, DC 20555-0001 Mr. Travis Tate, Project Manager Project Directorate I-2 Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop O-8-B1A Washington, DC 20555-0001

Mr. Richard B. Ennis, Project Manager Project Directorate I Division of Licensing Project Management Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Mail Stop O-8-B1 Washington, DC 20555-0001

Resident Inspector's Office Indian Point Unit 3 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 337 Buchanan, NY 10511-0337

Senior Resident Inspector's Office Indian Point Unit 2 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 38 Buchanan, NY 10511-0038 Resident Inspector's Office James A. FitzPatrick Nuclear Power Plant U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission P.O. Box 136 Lycoming, NY 13093-0136

213

Senior Resident Inspector Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 600 Rocky Hill Road Mail Stop 66 Plymouth, MA 02360

USNRC Resident Inspector Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Station 320 Governor Hunt Road P.O. Box 157 Vernon, VT 05354

Mr. Paul Eddy New York State Department of Public Service 3 Empire State Plaza Albany, NY 12223

Mr. Peter Smith President NYSERDA 17 Columbia Circle Albany, NY 12203

Mr. David O'Brien Commissioner Department of Public Service 112 State Street, Drawer 20 Montpelier, VT 05620-2601

## JAMES A. FITZPATRICK NUCLEAR POWER PLANT

James A. FitzPatrick Nuclear Power Plant Docket No. 50-333

*.* .

## **Entergy Nuclear Fitzpatrick, LLC**

FitzPatrick Station Nuclear Property Insurance Effective April 1, 2004

# The combined amount of Primary and Blanket Excess Property Insurance totals \$1.115 Billion.

#### **Primary:**

. 1

Policy Period: 4/1/04-05 Insurer: Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited Policy Number: P04-092 Policy Limit: \$500 Million

#### **Blanket Excess:**

INDIAN POINT NUCLEAR GENERATING UNITS NO. 1, NO. 2 AND NO. 3

Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit No. 1 Docket No. 50-003 Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit No. 2 Docket No. 50-247 Indian Point Nuclear Generating Unit No. 3 Docket No. 50-286 Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 2, LLC Entergy Nuclear Indian Point 3, LLC

Indian Point Station Units 1, 2 & 3 Nuclear Property Insurance Effective April 1, 2004

The combined amount of Primary and Blanket Excess Property Insurance totals \$1.115 Billion.

#### Primary:

. 1

Policy Period: 4/1/04-05 Insurer: Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited Policy Number: P04-093 Policy Limit: \$500 Million

#### **Blanket Excess:**

ł

# PILGRIM NUCLEAR POWER STATION

÷.

## Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station Docket No.50-293

#### **Entergy Nuclear Generation Company**

Pilgrim Station Nuclear Property Insurance Effective April 1, 2004

# The combined amount of Primary and Blanket Excess Property Insurance totals \$1.115 Billion.

#### Primary:

> Policy Period: 4/1/04-05 Insurer: Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited Policy Number: P04-078 Policy Limit: \$500 Million

#### **Blanket Excess:**

## VERMONT YANKEE NUCLEAR POWER STATION

Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power Station Docket No. 50-271

.

Lanth - Are

### **Entergy Nuclear Vermont Yankee, LLC**

Vermont Yankee Station Nuclear Property Insurance Effective April 1, 2004

# The combined amount of Primary and Blanket Excess Property Insurance totals \$1.115 Billion.

#### **Primary:**

1 . 1

Policy Period: 4/1/04-05 Insurer: Nuclear Electric Insurance Limited Policy Number: P04-096 Policy Limit: \$500 Million

• •

#### **Blanket Excess:**